2/10/22, 9:32 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG17020484/KPA3Q2-1
Date: 10/02/2022

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Claimant Vehicle

Policy No:

No : SLK130H Insured Vehicle No : SJQ9382E

Date of Loss: 12/10/2017 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 3941753711SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLK130H

Make & Model: BMW 5201, 2.0 (A) Engine No: HIDDEN

Reg. Date: 01/10/2009 (Man. Year: 2009) Chassis No: WBANT120X0CX30526
Colour: Metallic Dark Blue Odometer: 160625 km

Engine Capacity: 1995 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 245/40Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/40Z R18
Front Left Side: Falken 7 mm Rear Left Side: Falken 7 mm
Front Right Side: Falken 7 mm Rear Right Side: Falken 7 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 19,780.00 10,718.52 9,061.48 45.81
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,990.00 2,410.00 1,580.00 39.60
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 23,770.00 13,128.52 10,641.48 44.77
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 10,450.00
Nett Amount (S$) 23,770.00 10,450.00 13,320.00 56.04
+ Loss of Use (9.0 x S$100.00/day) (S$) 900.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 5.35
Nett Liability (S$) 11,355.35
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 11,300.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 25/10/2017
Autoworx House - Sin Ming (HQ)
Date Inspected: 25/10/2017 Inspected At: 176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01
Singapore 575721
Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*REAR BOOT LID

*REAR BOOT EMBLEM LOGO
*REAR BOOT OPEN LATCH

*REAR BOOT NUMBER PLATE LAMP
*REAR BOOT OUTER GARNISH
*REAR BOOT LOCK

*REAR BOOT LOCK CATCH

*REAR BUMPER (M-TECH VERSION)
*REAR BUMPER CLIPS (25 PCS)
*REAR BUMPER BRACKET

*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET
*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKETS
*REAR BUMPER INNER PAD

*REAR BUMPER LOWER KIT

*REAR BUMPER SPONGE

*REAR BUMPER TOP GARNISH
*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER

*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR
(4PCS)

*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR GARNISH
*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL GARNISH

*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER

*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER RUBBER MOUNT
*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD

*REAR TAIL LAMP ASSY

*FRONT SEAT HEAD REST

*FRONT SEAT HEAD REST CHARGER

*PDC CONTROL UNIT

*REAR END PANEL CENTRE DUST COVER
*REAR END PANEL RH DUST COVER

*SPARE TYRE/TOOLS FOAM BOX

*SPARE TYRE/TOOLS FOAM COVER

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Repair
Buckled
Necessary
Repair
Serviceable
Buckled
Bent
Cracked
Bent

No such part
Serviceable
Serviceable
Dented(2Pcs Only)

Serviceable
Bent

Mtg Cracked
Bent
Serviceable
Repair

Cut
Activated
Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Missing
Deformed
Serviceable

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

1,700.00 FL
72.30FL
196.60 FL
50.00 FL
399.60 FL
167.40FL
83.70 FL
2,780.00 FL
120.00FS
120.00 FL
200.00FL
720.00 FL
694.74 FL
289.00FL
855.00 FL
367.00 FL
283.00FL
84.00 FL
1,136.00 FL

340.00 FL
844.00 FL
680.00 FL
2,300.00 FL
108.00 FL
374.00 FL
1,720.00 FL
3,304.00 FL
316.50 FL
465.00 FL
299.60 FL
278.00FL
415.00 FL
202.00FL

21,964.44
2,184.44

19,780.00

Amount

*1,380.00 FL
“FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

"FL
*1,950.00 FL
*60.00FS
“FL

“FL
*650.00 FL
*340.00 FL
*289.00 FL
*605.00 FL
*FL

" FL

“FL
*528.00 FL

*-FL
*844.00 FL
*168.60 FL

*1,180.00 FL

*-FL

*-FL

*1,042.60 FL
*1,520.00 FL
*316.50 FL
*465.00 FL

*-FL
*278.00 FL
*286.10 FL

*-FL

11,902.80
1,184.28

10,718.52

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

© 00N O OB~ W N

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE PARTS MENTIONED ABOVE PANEL
BEAT AND REALIGN THE NECESSARY AFFECTED AREAS

TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM AND RESET ECU

TO APPLY PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS
TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREAS

TO APPLY WATERPROOF SEALANT ON AFFECTED AREAS

TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR AND RESET ECU PROGRAMME
TO REMOVE CARPET & TRIMMING TO ENABLE REPAIR

TO CARRY OUT EXHAUST WORKS

TO RESET SRS SYSTEM

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

1,600.00

100.00
1,200.00
150.00
150.00
300.00
120.00
150.00
220.00

3,990.00

Amount

1,000.00

20.00
900.00
60.00
30.00
120.00
80.00
80.00
120.00

2,410.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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