2/10/22, 9:32 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG17020484/KPA3Q2-1

Date: 10/02/2022

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle SLK130H Insured Vehicle No: SJQ9382E

Date of Loss: 12/10/2017 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 3941753711SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLK130H

Make & Model: BMW 520I, 2.0 (A) Engine No: HIDDEN

Reg. Date: 01/10/2009 (Man. Year: 2009) Chassis No: WBANT120X0CX30526

Colour: Metallic Dark Blue Odometer: 160625 km

Engine Capacity: 1995 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 245/40Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 245/40Z R18
Front Left Side: Falken 7 mm Rear Left Side: Falken 7 mm
Front Right Side: Falken 7 mm
Rear Right Side: Falken 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		19,780.00	10,718.52	9,061.48	45.81
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,990.00	2,410.00	1,580.00	39.60
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	23,770.00	13,128.52	10,641.48	44.77
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		10,450.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	23,770.00	10,450.00	13,320.00	56.04
	+ Loss of Use (9.0 x S\$*	100.00/day) (S\$)	900.00		
	+ Doc/9	Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		
	N	ett Liability (S\$)	11,355.35		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	11,300.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 25/10/2017

Date Inspected: 25/10/2017 Inspected At: 176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01

Autoworx House - Sin Ming (HQ) 176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

NO.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT LID	Bent	1,700.00 FL	*1,380.00 FL
2	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM LOGO	Serviceable	72.30 FL	*- FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT OPEN LATCH	Serviceable	196.60 FL	*- FL
1	1		*REAR BOOT NUMBER PLATE LAMP	Serviceable	50.00 FL	*- FL
5	1		*REAR BOOT OUTER GARNISH	Serviceable	399.60 FL	*- FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT LOCK	Repair	167.40 FL	*- FL
7	1		*REAR BOOT LOCK CATCH	Repair	83.70 FL	*- FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER (M-TECH VERSION)	Buckled	2,780.00 FL	*1,950.00 FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS (25 PCS)	Necessary	120.00 FS	*60.00 FS
10	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Repair	120.00 FL	*- FL
11	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	200.00 FL	*- FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Buckled	720.00 FL	*650.00 FL
13	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKETS	Bent	694.74 FL	*340.00 FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER PAD	Cracked	289.00 FL	*289.00 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER KIT	Bent	855.00 FL	*605.00 FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	No such part	367.00 FL	*- FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	283.00 FL	*- FL
18	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Serviceable	84.00 FL	*- FL
19	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (4PCS)	Dented(2Pcs Only)	1,136.00 FL	*528.00 FL
20	4		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR GARNISH	Serviceable	340.00 FL	*- FL
21	1		*REAR END PANEL	Bent	844.00 FL	*844.00 FL
22	1		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH	Mtg Cracked	680.00 FL	*168.60 FL
23	1		*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent	2,300.00 FL	*1,180.00 FL
24	2		*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER RUBBER MOUNT	Serviceable	108.00 FL	*- FL
25	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Repair	374.00 FL	*- FL
26	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP ASSY	Cut	1,720.00 FL	*1,042.60 FL
27	2		*FRONT SEAT HEAD REST	Activated	3,304.00 FL	*1,520.00 FL
28	1		*FRONT SEAT HEAD REST CHARGER	Necessary	316.50 FL	*316.50 FL
29	1		*PDC CONTROL UNIT	Necessary	465.00 FL	*465.00 FL
30	1		*REAR END PANEL CENTRE DUST COVER	Serviceable	299.60 FL	*- FL
31	1		*REAR END PANEL RH DUST COVER	Missing	278.00 FL	*278.00 FL
32	1		*SPARE TYRE/TOOLS FOAM BOX	Deformed	415.00 FL	*286.10 FL
33	1		*SPARE TYRE/TOOLS FOAM COVER	Serviceable	202.00 FL	*- FL
=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	21,964.44	11,902.80
	- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)				2,184.44	1,184.28
				Total Parts (S\$)	19,780.00	10,718.52

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE PARTS MENTIONED ABOVE PANEL BEAT AND REALIGN THE NECESSARY AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,600.00	1,000.00
2	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM AND RESET ECU	New	100.00	20.00
3	TO APPLY PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,200.00	900.00
4	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	60.00
5	TO APPLY WATERPROOF SEALANT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	30.00
6	TO INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR AND RESET ECU PROGRAMME	New	300.00	120.00
7	TO REMOVE CARPET & TRIMMING TO ENABLE REPAIR	New	120.00	80.00
8	TO CARRY OUT EXHAUST WORKS	New	150.00	80.00
9	TO RESET SRS SYSTEM	New	220.00	120.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		3,990.00	2,410.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	orint-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >